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OMSCHRUVING

=T Centrifugal roof

fans with low noise level.

Centrifugal roof fans with low noise level and external rotor motor.

Fan:

+ Galvanised sheet steel baseplate.

+ Impeller with backward-curved blades made of
galvanised sheet steel.

+ Bird guard.

+ Rain deflector hood made of galvanised sheet steel.

Motor:

+ Class F external rotor motors, IP54 protection.

+ Single-phase 230V.-50Hz., and three- phase 230/400V.-50Hz.
+ Max. airflow temperature: -25°C.+ 50°C.

Finish
+ Anticorrosive galvanised sheet steel.
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AFMETINGEN

Dimensiones mm Dimensions in mm Abmessungen in mm Dimensions mm

[ _ A E G H ol
TLSCE-225 190 30 355 305 12
TLSCE-250 200 35 400 350 12
1 TLSCE-315 285 40 450 400 12
I ! TLSCE-355 305 40 560 510 12
TLSCE-400 340 40 560 510 12
Caracteristicas acusticas Acoustic features Akustische Eigenschaften Caractéristiques acoustiques
A dB{A] Sound A in dB(A) vi Schall Lw{A) in dB(A) de Lwi(A] dB(A)
ﬁedm depote'nawaLw( ) en dB{A) o pmgrla\nzl(_leus!:lmmmm B(A) via quspeim'*n}n\c(‘z)ln (A) pro m f:'ﬁur;_e:c:og:(eu()m IB{A)
Modelo 63 125 250 500 1000 2000 4000 8000 Modelo 63 125 250 500 1000 2000 4000 8000
25 i) ES 75 5 50 %% = e 755 ES ) 52 £ 55 55 50 15
250 30 £ 17 50 51 47 5 £ 250 3 35 53 55 56 56 51 £
3154 0 i) £ S 58 57 50 i) 3154 E 8 B [ 5 52 ES ]
3156 29 38 43 43 47 a6 39 33 315-6 28 37 47 51 54 51 44 38
3554 44 53 58 58 62 bl 54 48 355-4 42 51 61 65 68 65 58 52
355-6 32 41 46 46 50 49 42 36 355-6 32 41 51 55 58 55 48 42
400-4 48 54 60 60 63 66 57 51 400-4 47 59 67 69 70 70 62 54
006 37 I3 ] 15 52 55 7% 0 006 3% a3 56 58 59 55 51 3
Caracteristicas técnicas Technical characteristics Technische Daten Caractéristiques techniques
Modelo Velocidad Intensidad maxima admisible Potencia eléctrica max. Caudal mdximo Nivel presion sonora(! Peso aprox. According
Model Speed Maximum admissible current Max. electric power Maximum Airflow  Sound pressure level! Approx. weight  ErP
Modell Drehzahl Maximal zul3ssige Stromstarke Max. elekirische Leistung Maximaler Schalldruckpegelt) Ung. Gewicht
Modsle Vitesse Intensits maximale admissible  Puissance électrique max, | “olUmensom Niveau pression acoustique®  Poids approx.
Débit maximum
(r/min) (A) 230v 400V (lw) (m?/h) dB(A) (ka) (ka)
Aspiracion/Inlet Descarga/Outlet
TLSCE-225-4M 1420 0,25 0,06 650 31 37 11 2018
TLSCE-250-4M 1440 0,40 0,09 770 32 38 12 2018
TLSCE-315-4M 1400 0,70 0,17 2000 39 45 17 2018
TLSCE-315-4T 1430 0,35 0,14 2000 39 45 17 2018
TLSCE-315-6M 940 0,45 0,10 1280 28 34 17 2018
TLSCE-315-6T 900 0,25 0,09 1280 28 34 17 2018
TLSCE-355-4M 1400 1,00 0,24 2500 43 48 24 2018
TLSCE-355-4T 1400 0,50 0,21 2500 43 48 24 2018
TLSCE-355-6M 930 0,50 0,12 1560 31 38 24 2018
TLSCE-355-6T 950 0,35 0,12 1560 31 38 24 2018
TLSCE-400-4M 1350 1,40 0,34 3280 46 52 28 2018
TLSCE-400-4T 1380 0,70 0,34 3280 46 52 28 2018
TLSCE-400-6M 940 0,90 0,20 1880 35 41 28 2018
TLSCE-400-6T 900 0,40 0,16 1880 35 41 28 2018

(1) Los valores delos niveles sonoros, son iones en db(A), medidos a 6 metros, y a 2/3 del caudal maximo (2/3 Qmax.) /(1) The sound level values are measurements of pressure in dB(A) at a distance of 6m and
at2/3 of the maximum airflow (2/3 Qmax. 1) Die Schallpegelwerte sind An benin dbj (A), gemessen in einem Abstand von 6 Metern und bei 2/3 des maximalen Volumenstroms (2/3 Qmax). / (1) Les valeurs des
niveaux sonores sont des pressions en di mesurées a 6 métres et aux 2/3 du débit maximum (2/3 Qmax).
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Curvas caracteristicas Characteristic curves Kennlinien Courbes caractéristigue
Q= Caudal en m*/h, m?/s y cfm. Q = Airflow in m*h, m*s and cfm. Q= Volumenstrom in m*/h, m?/s und cfm. Q= Deébit en m*fh, m*fs et cfm.
Pe= Presidn estitica en mmH20, Pa e inwg. Pe= Static pressure in mmH20, Pa and in wg. Pe = Statischer Druck in mmH20, Pa und inWs Pe = Pression statique en mmH20, Pa et
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